July 22, 2014 Legistar ltem: 14-10407

Public Works Commissioners
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Bids were received on July 17, 2014, by the Commissioner of Public Works for Contract 27-14 (K4-027) -
2014 Douglas Park Asphalt Improvements.

CONTRACTOR BASE BID

Johnson & Sons Paving $282,777.21
Cicchini Asphalt LLC $293,643.04
Poblocki Paving Corporation $308,087.00

It is recommended the contract be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, Johnson & Sons Paving at their
base bid of $282,777.21.

Funds will be appropriated from owing accounts:

Account Number Description Amount

993.640.5010 Chavez — Parking Lot Paving $156,568.21

994.640.5010 Chavez — Parking Lot Paving $126,209.00
Total $282,777.21

Staff will be available at the meeting to discuss this in greater detail.

Respectfully requested,

Tom Molbeck
Director



